Multi-gap
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please according to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Description
The Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) is a protective device which is
filled with certain proportion of noble gas, or mixed gas or other
discharge media in the space between metal electrodes and
metalized ceramics, and then sealed at high temperature to

l SMD Component
l Non-Radioactive
Part Number Code
Number of discharge gaps
5G: 5 discharge gaps
DC Spark
5 G X
 Gas Discharge Tubes (MGDT)
for current information.
Version: A3/2024-01-31
File Number: SP-GDT-143
The Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) is a protective device which is
filled with certain proportion of noble gas, or mixed gas or other
metal electrodes and
metalized ceramics, and then sealed at high temperature to
gap switch type protective device.
When the protected circuit or equipment suffers to surge, GDT
will change from high impedance state to low impedance state
and release the surge energy to reduce the residual voltage of
the circuit, and then protect the equipment or human body
series discharge tube has a total of 5 discharge
arc voltage and can be
 Applications
 l DC power supply protection
l Wireless base station
Product Series
Size: 16.3*
DC Spark-over Voltage
X X - 8 X
          5G-8E Series
Page 1 of 6
HSF
Product Series
16.3*8.4*8.9mm
E
Multi-gap Gas Discharge Tubes (MGDT)          5G-8E Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please according to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A3/2024-01-31
File Number: SP-GDT-143 Page 2 of 6
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Model
5G800-8E 5G1400-8E
Units
5G800-8E-C 5G1400-8E-C
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2)    at 100V/S
 - initial Arrester only 600~1000 980~1820 V
  With capacitors  3) <750 <1250 V
 -after service life Arrester only 560~1500 900~2100 V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage   at 1KV/µs
 - initial Arrester only <1500 <2000 V
  With capacitors  3) <800 <800 V
 -after service life Arrester only <2500 <2800 V
  With capacitors  3) <1400 <1400 V
Front of wave spark-over voltage   at 1.2/50 µs, 6 kV
 - initial Arrester only <2000 <2300 V
  With capacitors  3) <900 <900 V
 -after service life Arrester only <2600 <3000 V
  With capacitors  3) <1500 <1500 V
DC operating voltage  4)
 - Nominal  48 60 VDC
 - Max.  60 72 VDC